# CH \$390.00 39059

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM350528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2015

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ECOM PPO ADVISORS, LLC		07/31/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IHT SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	115 Perimeter Center Place	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30346	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3905979	PPO PERFORMANCE REPORT
Registration Number:	2777040	THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS
Registration Number:	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM
Registration Number:	3923698	ORIGIN
Registration Number:	3923696	ECOM NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	3692314	F.E.E.P.S. WELLNESS
Registration Number:	3716713	ECOM PPO ADVISORS THE SHORTEST DISTANCE
Registration Number:	3614704	ECOM PPO ADVISORS
Registration Number:	3705725	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING
Registration Number:	3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3314935	MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION
Registration Number:	2632388	ECOM
Registration Number:	3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION
Registration Number:	2926062	VIRTUAL PPO
Registration Number:	3132743	VIRTUAL PPO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

900333509 REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0138

**Fax Number:** 4042644033

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (404) 846-1693

Email: trademark-at@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JASON BERNSTEIN BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

**Address Line 1:** 3475 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305-3327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50531.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/JASON A. BERNSTEIN - FH/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page1.tif source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page2.tif source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page3.tif source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page4.tif source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page5.tif source=Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC Merger#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ECOM PPO ADVISORS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

"IHT CLINICAL SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"IHT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"INPATIENT CLAIMS REVIEW SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "IHT SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "IHT SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2015, AT 9:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

4472145 8100M

151117059

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 2607699

DATE: 07-31-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# iHT CLINICAL SERVICES, LLC, INPATIENT CLAIMS REVIEW SERVICES, LLC, iHT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, LLC AND ECOM PPO ADVISORS, LLC

### WITH AND INTO

### HT SERVICES, LLC

July 31, 2015

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company, IHT Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Services"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger of IHT Clinical Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Clinical Services"), Inpatient Claims Review Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ICRS"), IHT Professional Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Professional Services") and Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ecom"), with and into Services (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of each of the constituent entities to the Merger are as follows:

Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
LC Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
Delaware	Limited Liability Company
	Delaware  Delaware  LC Delaware  Delaware

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 31, 2015, by and between Services, Clinical Services, ICRS, Professional Services and Ecom and setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities to the Merger.

**THIRD**: The name of the surviving entity in the Merger (the "Surviving Company") shall be *i*HT Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

**FOURTH:** No amendments to the certificate of formation of the Surviving Company are being effected by the Merger.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at a place of business of the Surviving Company located at c/o Connolly Corporation, 50 Danbury Road, Wilton, Connecticut 06897.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger shall be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Surviving Company or of Clinical Services, ICRS, Professional Services and/or Ecom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger is hereby executed as of the date first above written.

IHT SERVICES, LLC

# **IP EXCERPTS FROM MAY 2014 PERFECTION CERTIFICATE**

# **SCHEDULE 5(A)**

# PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

# **PATENTS**

REGISTERED OWNER	SERIAL NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	7406428	Method of creating a virtual health care network

# PATENT APPLICATIONS

None.

# TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Connolly, LLC	3314787	RETRIEVER
Connolly, LLC	3314788	DECIPHER
Connolly, LLC	2898160	CLAIMSPLUS
Connolly, LLC	3321720	BEYOND EXPECTATION
Connolly, LLC	3030049	SPENDGUARD
Connolly, LLC	3733592	CONNOLLY
Connolly, LLC	3743973	CONNOLLY HEALTHCARE
Connolly, LLC	4333970	POWERBARS
Connolly, LLC	4292405	DISCOVERY CONNECT
iHT IP, LLC	4390494	IHEALTH TECHNOLOGIES
iHT IP, LLC	3875113	INSPECTOR
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3905979	PPO PERFORMANCE REPORT
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	2777040	THE ORIGINAL MANAGED CARE MANAGERS
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	2826723	ECOM PPO.COM
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3923698	ORIGIN

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3923696	ECOM NAVIGATOR
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3692314	F.E.E.P.S. WELLNESS
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3716713	ECOM PPO ADVISORS The Shortest Distance Between You and Unrivaled PPO Savings, Analysis and Network Administration
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3614704	ECOM PPO ADVISORS
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3705725	MEMBER LEVEL MATCHING
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3416318	MEMBER LEVEL PPO MANAGEMENT
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3314935	MEMBER LEVEL PPO SELECTION
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	2632388	ECOM
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3220093	WHITE SPACE ELIMINATION
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	2926062	VIRTUAL PPO
Ecom PPO Advisors, LLC	3132743	VIRTUAL PPO

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK
Connolly, LLC	85684859	CONNOLLYCONNECT
Connolly, LLC	85640937	CONNOLLY INSIGHT
iHT IP, LLC	85623214	ІНТ

# **SCHEDULE 5(B)**

# **COPYRIGHTS**

# **COPYRIGHTS**

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TITLE
iHT IP, LLC	TX0005359910	<i>i</i> Health technologies insurance claim processing software system: including modules in Microsoft SQL language for business rules, SQL Clientnet SQL, Engine SQL, IHT Consultants, SQL, Payer SQL, and Staging SQL

COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005594 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 08/05/2015**